Mar 14, 1964 Indiana State YMCA open aau wl chp at the Marion Y

123  Butch Magers 90-95-125 =310
132  Tom LaFontaine 180-145-215 =540
Duwaine Skinner 145-135-190 =470
Rick Magers 145-125-165 = 435
Herb Glossbrenner  115-125-170 =410
Rick Hutcheson 100-085-125 = 310
148  Merle Kelly 230-210-275 =715 BL
Tom Braunsdorf 220-215-275 =710
165 Ronald Hale 210-195-250 = 655
Jerry Moody 195-190-250 = 635
Carlos Looper 195-175-235 = 605
Sam Phillipy 170-160-210 =540
Tom Rainford 165-160-210 =535
Mike Hutcheson 180-160-195 =535
Mike Russell 125-155-195 = 475
181  Jack Boldan 250-215-315 =780
Chester Matherly 195-175-230 = 600
Lewis Lytell 170-170-195 =535
Rod Phillips 160-155-195 =510
Bernie Simmons 240-235-000 = 475
198  Kree Racine 255-245-325 = 825
Bill Starr 245-235-305 = 785
Wayne Cavender 245-235-295 =775
Bob Peglow 240-210-300 = 750
Phil Rigsbee 160-000-205 = 365
H Randy Vonmeter 280-240-300 = 820

Dave Bjoraas
Jules Heritier
Dossie San Sing
Herbert O'Neill
John White
Norman Maley

235-235-260 = 730
230-185-265 = 680
220-185-265 =670
205-180-250 = 635
205-175-250 = 630
180-185-225 = 590

re LN 5-64 p 18 SH 6-64 p 57

Mar 14, 1964 PL contest at Sacramenton Grant Union High School Boy's Gym
Class Name BP Front Sq Total
123 George Gore 145 195 340

Larry Stiles 95 130 225



132
148

165

181

198

H

none
Robert Pena
Mikloos Talyak

Dennis Shoemake
Frank Gerardi
Mike Herndon
Dick Seminar

Robert Kemper
Paul Cuellar
Ken O'Neill

Gerry Gaxiola
Ron Bell
Philip Hurley
Jack Burch

Phil Playle

240 305
185 190
215 320
235 300
265 260
250 225
315 400
270 370
285 285
375 280
320 310
270 250
285 325
350 400

Mar 14, 1964 Sharon Marvel born ?

Mar 15, 1964
Mr. Hlinois: 1. Sergio Oliva
123 Frank Meyers

Todd Cubban

132

148

165

181

Ken Perrotta

Wayne Battershy
Bob Rifface
Adel Valdivia
Wilber Chew

Jim Beifuss
Rick Holbrook
Greg Pasternack
Paul Chico

Kurt Jotzat
Mike Halyckyj
Sam Trevino

George Wells
Stan Gorajczyk
Jon Racklin
Harry Reeves

150-160-220 = 530
140-145-190 = 475
140-130-170 = 440

200-190-240 = 630
185-180-225 = 590
185-160-215 = 560
125-130-170 = 425

195-180-230 = 605
175-175-225 =575
190-160-220 = 570
180-160-000 = 340

270-230-300 = 800 2nd BL

185-230-275 = 690
220-200-270 = 690

265-250-325 = 840 3rd BL

245-225-300 =770
220-220-290 = 730
240-210-000 =450

545
375

535
535
525
475

715
640
570

655
630
520
610

750

re LN 5-64 p 23

Ilinois State WL chps in Chicago at Division St Gym



198  Clyde Emrich 305-290-370 = 965 BL

Sergio Oliva 265-270-340 = 875 4th BL
Bill Seno 285-240-325 = 850 5th BL
Tom Golec 280-240-315 = 835
Roger Yanule 225-230-320 = 775

H Dennis Reed 290-240-330 = 860 6th BL
Harry Matlin 255-235-320 = 810

Tom Kopiczko - - -
annc SH 4-64 p 12 Phy Pow 2-64 p 23, LN 1-64 p 7 re SH8-64 p 75 LN 5-64 p 22

Mar 15, 1964 Prof. Anthony Barker turns age 98 SH 6-64 p 18
Mar 16, 1964 Howard Menkes born Brooklyn, NY
Mar 18, 1964 Ludowic Marchand born IM 1-95 p 136

Mar 18, 1964 Adrian Smith born SOS2 p 108
Mar 19, 1964 Curtis Leslie ?

Mar 20, 1964 Oahu wl chp at Central Y

123 none

132 Kiyoshi Aihara 195-185-225 = 605
Fukashi Iwashita 190-180-000 = 370

148  Moses Caballero 200-165-220 =585

Masa Omiza 200-145-215 =560
Clarence Ishizu 170-165-220 = 555
165 Carl Haberland 210-205-295 =710
Mike Scott 205-185-240 = 630
Gary Wantanbe 195-160-205 =560
181  Nelson Loo 220-205-295 =720
Harry Springer 230-190-270 = 690
198  James Holt 300-230-350 =880 OL

extra Tommy Kono (165) 285-260-350 =895 re LN 5-64 p 23
Mar 20, 1964 Mr. Wagner annc LN 1-64 p 7
Mar 20, 1964 Civil Service Strength Set Chps re HS 4-16-64 p 41

Mar 21, 1964 Open meet YMCU, Boston, MA. annc LN 1-64 p 7



Mar 21, 1964 Open POWERLIFTING meet in Pittsburgh at The Boys' Club
412 Butler Street
Mr. Jr. Pennsylvania:

1. Owen Smith 94
2. John DelLoss 88
3. Larry Chinchic 86
4. Bob Weaver 84
5. Ed Krall 83
6. Jim Kowalski 82
7t Howard Keck 80
7t Peter French 80
8. Chuck Lang 79
9. William Carpenter 78
10. Mel Ruth 75
11t William Null 72
11t Joe Liberatore 72
12. John Zaborowski 67
13. John Reardon 65
14. Russell May 59
Class Name Sq BP DL Total
123  Howard Stevens 255 160 350 765
Rick Mandell 250 160 315 725
Can Cooney 160 140 290 590
Gene Filia 155 140 245 540
132  Hal Raker 240 210 450 900
Rich Bullock 270 205 375 850
Herman Sherman 220 155 275 650
148  Russell Knipp 450 245 475 1170
Jim Benes 385 280 460 1125
Peter French 350 275 500 1125
Nick Otzel 425 255 440 1120
Ray Mossie 400 265 440 1105 [Mosie sic]
Joe Marchionda 370 235 435 1040
Joe Liberatore 310 280 440 1030
Paul Miller 365 255 400 1020
Jim Bastock 300 220 370 890
Fuzzy Levine 285 225 375 885
Gary Rianucci 250 250 350 850
Rich Burdelsky 260 170 330 760
165  John Snizik 435 305 475 1215
Bob West 375 270 515 1160
Bill Thompson 380 310 450 1140

Mel Ruth 360 305 430 1095



181

198

Bob Thomas

Herbert Wendell

Owen Smith
John DeLoss
Stan Dezwick
Bill Null

Fred Myers
Willie Gaston
Art Montini

Bernard McDonough

Martin Gerben
Burt Hughes
Jim Muoco

John Vernacchio

Lowell Sickler
Lee Merritts
Bob Weaver
Guy Borrelli
Duck Durante
Dick Metzler
Bill DeCioccio
Jerry Werling
Russell May
Tom Rowles
Bob Edmond

Edward Riley
Charles Bauer
Mike Giardina
Jerry Blum
Steve Yeager
Bill Besgrove
Don Bliss
John Hay

260
180

430
400
390
435
425
350
380
380
350
325
255
380

475
450
460
450
500
425
425
425
365
485
350

500
480
500
505
410
440
315
500

225
185

325
325
300
290
265
275
270
275
315
210
185

360
380
345
345
300
325
315
355
270
345
305

410
380
315
330
300
325
245

315
320

580
525
545
460
490
530
500
485
330
350
400

550
530
545
540
525
550
555
460
475
000
000

560
550
550
530
570
550
000

800
685

1335
1250
1235
1185
1180
1155
1150
1140
995
885
840
380

1385
1360
1350
1335
1325
1300
1295
1240
1110
830

655

1470
1410
1365
1365
1280
1315
560

500

annc MD 4-64 p 60 Phy Pow 2-64 p 23, SH 3-64 p 12

re MD 8-64 p 58; LN 5-64 p 17



